
A response to this EU call for 

proposals is being coordinated from 

the University of Hamburg in close 

collaboration with US and Canadian 

Partners.

A flavor....



WP1 Data Assembly and Retrospective Analyses

Contact 

Stephane Pesant pesant@obs-vlfr.fr 

WP 2 Habitat Modeling: Parameterization of Vital Rates and 

Limits and their Plasticity. 

Contacts 

Xabier Irigoien; xirigoien@azti.es,

Kurt Tande; kurt.tande@hibo.no

WP 3 Biological Pump: Ecosystem Controls on Carbon 

Sequestration

Contacts

Richard Saunders; R.Sanders@noc.soton.ac.uk

Christine Delarocha; Christina.Delarocha@univ-brest.fr



WP 4 Trophic Flows: Production and Controls 

Contact

Torkel Nielsen; tgn@dmu.dk,

Asthor Gislason; astthor@hafro.is,

Geir Huse; geir.huse@imr.no

WP 5 Integrative Modeling 

Contact

Icarus Allen; jia@pml.ac.uk

Laurent Memory; laurent.memery@univ-brest.fr,

WP 6 Advancing Ecosystem Based Resource Management 

Contact

Fritz Köster; FWK@dtu.aqua.dk

Verena Trenkel; Verena.Trenkel@ifremer.fr

WP 7 Bio-economic modelling of North Atlantic ecosystem 

goods and services 

Contact

Manuel Barange (PML) 



For more Information on this response to the EU call for proposals 

Contact 

Mike St. John 

University of Hamburg 

Michael.st.john@uni-hamburg.de
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